
BRONCOS
001	 PS 001	 Broncos Checklist
002	 PS 002	 Patrick Carrigan
003	 PS 003	 Xavier Coates
004	 PS 004	 Tom Dearden
005	 PS 005	 Herbie Farnworth
006	 PS 006	 Thomas Flegler
007	 PS 007	 Payne Haas
008	 PS 008	 Corey Oates
009	 PS 009	 Kotoni Staggs
010	 PS 010	 Jake  Turpin

RAIDERS
011	 PS 011	 Raiders Checklist
012	 PS 012	 Jarrod Croker
013	 PS 013	 Josh Hodgson
014	 PS 014	 Dunamis Lui
015	 PS 015	 Charnze Nicoll-Klokstad
016	 PS 016	 Josh Papalii
017	 PS 017	 Joseph Tapine
018	 PS 018	 Elliott Whitehead
019	 PS 019	 Jack Wighton
020	 PS 020	 George Williams

BULLDOGS
021	 PS 021	 Bulldogs Checklist
022	 PS 022	 Jake Averillo
023	 PS 023	 Adam Elliott
024	 PS 024	 Raymond Faitala-Mariner
025	 PS 025	 Will Hopoate
026	 PS 026	 Josh Jackson
027	 PS 027	 Nick Meaney
028	 PS 028	 Dylan Napa
029	 PS 029	 Luke Thompson
030	 PS 030	 Dallin Watene-Zelezniak

SHARKS
031	 PS 031	 Sharks Checklist
032	 PS 032	 Blayke Brailey
033	 PS 033	 Wade Graham
034	 PS 034	 Braden Hamlin-Uele
035	 PS 035	 Shaun Johnson
036	 PS 036	 Sione Katoa
037	 PS 037	 William Kennedy
038	 PS 038	 Jesse Ramien
039	 PS 039	 Chad Townsend
040	 PS 040	 Aaron Woods

TITANS
041	 PS 041	 Titans Checklist
042	 PS 042	 Tanah Boyd
043	 PS 043	 Alexander Brimson
044	 PS 044	 Anthony Don
045	 PS 045	 Jamal Fogarty
046	 PS 046	 Moeaki Fotuaika
047	 PS 047	 Brian Kelly
048	 PS 048	 Phillip Sami
049	 PS 049	 Ashley Taylor
050	 PS 050	 Corey Thompson

SEA EAGLES 	
051	 PS 051	 Sea Eagles Checklist
052	 PS 052	 Daly Cherry-Evans
053	 PS 053	 Cade Cust
054	 PS 054	 Tevita Funa
055	 PS 055	 Brad Parker
056	 PS 056	 Taniela Paseka
057	 PS 057	 Curtis Sironen
058	 PS 058	 Moses Suli
059	 PS 059	 Jake Trbojevic
060	 PS 060	 Tom Trbojevic

STORM
061	 PS 061	 Storm Checklist
062	 PS 062	 Nelson Asofa-Solomona
063	 PS 063	 Jesse Bromwich
064	 PS 064	 Kenneath Bromwich
065	 PS 065	 Dale Finucane
066	 PS 066	 Jahrome Hughes
067	 PS 067	 Felise Kaufusi
068	 PS 068	 Cameron Munster
069	 PS 069	 Ryan Papenhuyzen
070	 PS 070	 Brandon Smith

KNIGHTS
071	 PS 071	 Knights Checklist
072	 PS 072	 Mitchell Barnett
073	 PS 073	 Bradman Best
074	 PS 074	 Lachlan Fitzgibbon
075	 PS 075	 Hymel Hunt
076	 PS 076	 David Klemmer
077	 PS 077	 Kurt Mann
078	 PS 078	 Mitchell Pearce
079	 PS 079	 Kalyn Ponga
080	 PS 080	 Daniel Saifiti

COWBOYS
081	 PS 081	 Cowboys Checklist
082	 PS 082	 Scott Drinkwater
083	 PS 083	 Kyle Feldt
084	 PS 084	 Valentine Holmes
085	 PS 085	 Josh McGuire
086	 PS 086	 Jordan McLean
087	 PS 087	 Michael Morgan
088	 PS 088	 Reece Robson
089	 PS 089	 Hamiso Tabuai-Fidow
090	 PS 090	 Jason Taumalolo

EELS	
091	 PS 091	 Eels Checklist
092	 PS 092	 Dylan Brown
093	 PS 093	 Reagan Campbell-Gillard
094	 PS 094	 Blake Ferguson
095	 PS 095	 Clinton Gutherson
096	 PS 096	 Reed Mahoney
097	 PS 097	 Ryan Matterson
098	 PS 098	 Mitchell Moses
099	 PS 099	 Junior Paulo
100	 PS 100	 Maika Sivo

PANTHERS	
101	 PS 101	 Panthers Checklist
102	 PS 102	 Nathan Cleary
103	 PS 103	 Stephen Crichton
104	 PS 104	 Dylan Edwards
105	 PS 105	 James Fisher-Harris
106	 PS 106	 Viliame Kikau
107	 PS 107	 Apisai Koroisau
108	 PS 108	 Jarome Luai
109	 PS 109	 Liam Martin
110	 PS 110	 Isaah Yeo

RABBITOHS	
111	 PS 111	 Rabbitohs Checklist
112	 PS 112	 Damien Cook
113	 PS 113	 Dane Gagai
114	 PS 114	 Campbell Graham
115	 PS 115	 Latrell Mitchell
116	 PS 116	 Cameron Murray
117	 PS 117	 Adam Reynolds
118	 PS 118	 Jaydn Su’A
119	 PS 119	 Tevita Tatola
120	 PS 120	 Cody Walker

DRAGONS	
121	 PS 121	 Dragons Checklist
122	 PS 122	 Adam Clune
123	 PS 123	 Matthew Dufty
124	 PS 124	 Ben Hunt
125	 PS 125	 Zac Lomax
126	 PS 126	 Cameron McInnes
127	 PS 127	 Jordan Pereira
128	 PS 128	 Mikaele Ravalawa
129	 PS 129	 Tariq Sims
130	 PS 130	 Paul Vaughan

ROOSTERS	
131	 PS 131	 Roosters Checklist
132	 PS 132	 Boyd Cordner
133	 PS 133	 Angus Crichton
134	 PS 134	 Jake Friend
135	 PS 135	 Luke Keary
136	 PS 136	 Brett Morris
137	 PS 137	 Josh Morris
138	 PS 138	 Siosiua Taukeiaho
139	 PS 139	 James Tedesco
140	 PS 140	 Jared Waerea-Hargreaves

WARRIORS
141	 PS 141	 Warriors Checklist
142	 PS 142	 David Fusitu’a
143	 PS 143	 Tohu Harris
144	 PS 144	 Chanel Harris-Tavita
145	 PS 145	 Peta Hiku
146	 PS 146	 Eliesa Katoa
147	 PS 147	 Ken Maumalo
148	 PS 148	 Kodi Nikorima
149	 PS 149	 Jazz Tevaga
150	 PS 150	 Roger Tuivasa-Sheck

WESTS TIGERS
151	 PS 151	 Wests Tigers Checklist
152	 PS 152	 Josh Aloiai
153	 PS 153	 Luke Brooks
154	 PS 154	 Adam Doueihi
155	 PS 155	 Joseph Leilua
156	 PS 156	 Luciano Leilua
157	 PS 157	 Thomas Mikaele
158	 PS 158	 David Nofoaluma
159	 PS 159	 Tommy Talau
160	 PS 160	 Alex Twal
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2021 TRADING CARDS 
INSERT SERIES

LOOK FOR THE AUTHENTICS & LEGENDS SIGNATURE 

CARDS, RISING STARS, WILD CARDS  

AND RARE TOP TRIES CARDS!

2020 RISING STARS
RS 01 	 RSP 01	 Broncos	 Xavier Coates
RS 02			   Herbie Farnworth
RS 03			   Tesi Niu
RS 04		  Raiders	 Kai O’Donnell
RS 05	 RSP 02		  Tom Starling
RS 06			   Semi Valemei
RS 07	 RSP 03	 Bulldogs	 Jake Averillo
RS 08			   Matt Doorey
RS 09			   Brandon Wakeham
RS 10	 RSP 04	 Sharks	 William Kennedy
RS 11			   Connor Tracey
RS 12			   Braydon Trindall
RS 13		  Titans	 Tanah Boyd
RS 14	 RSP 05		  Beau Fermor
RS 15			   Treymain Spry
RS 16		  Sea Eagles	 Cade Cust
RS 17			   Haumole Olakau’atu
RS 18	 RSP 06		  Tevita Funa
RS 19	 RSP 07	 Storm	 Nicho Hynes
RS 20			   Cooper Johns
RS 21			   Isaac Lumelume
RS 22	 RSP 08	 Knights	 Bradman Best
RS 23			   Phoenix Crossland
RS 24			   Tex Hoy
RS 25		  Cowboys	 Mitchell Dunn
RS 26			   Connelly Lemuelu
RS 27	 RSP 09		  Hamiso Tabuai-Fidow
RS 28	 RSP 10	 Eels	 Dylan Brown
RS 29			   Oregon Kaufusi
RS 30			   Ray Stone
RS 31		  Panthers	 Caleb Aekins
RS 32			   Stephen Crichton
RS 33	 RSP 11		  Charlie Staines
RS 34		  Rabbitohs	 Keaon Koloamatangi
RS 35			   Jaxson Paulo
RS 36	 RSP 12		  Bayley Sironen
RS 37	 RSP 13	 Dragons	 Adam Clune
RS 38			   Kaide Ellis
RS 39			   Max Feagai
RS 42		  Roosters	 Poasa Faamausili
RS 40	 RSP 14		  Lachlan Lam
RS 41			   Freddy Lussick
RS 43		  Warriors	 Hayze Perham
RS 44			   Adam Pompey
RS 45	 RSP 15		  Jamayne Taunoa-Brown
RS 46		  Wests Tigers	 Shawn Blore
RS 47			   Asu Kepaoa
RS 48	 RSP 16		  Tommy Talau	

STREET ART 
SAW 01	 SAB 01	 Broncos	 Patrick Carrigan
SAW 02	 SAB 02	 Raiders	 Jarrod Croker
SAW 03	 SAB 03	 Bulldogs	 Josh Jackson
SAW 04	 SAB 04	 Sharks	 Ronaldo Mulitalo
SAW 05 	SAB 05 	 Titans	 Moeaki Fotuaika
SAW 06 	SAB 06 	 Sea Eagles	 Jake Trbojevic
SAW 07 	SAB 07 	 Storm	 Ryan Papenhuyzen
SAW 08 	SAB 08 	 Knights	 Mitchell Barnett
SAW 09 	SAB 09 	 Cowboys	 Hamiso Tabuai-Fidow
SAW 10 	SAB 10 	 Eels	 Dylan Brown
SAW 11 	SAB 11 	 Panthers	 Josh Mansour
SAW 12 	SAB 12 	 Rabbitohs	 Latrell Mitchell
SAW 13 	SAB 13 	 Dragons 	 Ben Hunt
SAW 14 	SAB 14 	 Roosters	 Siosuia Taukeiaho
SAW 15 	SAB 15 	 Warriors	 Kodi Nikorima
SAW 16 	SAB 16 	 Wests Tigers	 Moses Mbye
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2020 SEASON TO REMEMBER
SR 1	 Broncos	 David Fifita
SR 2		  Tevita Pangai Jr
SR 3		  Kotoni Staggs
SR 4	 Raiders	 Jarrod Croker
SR 5		  Josh Papalii
SR 6		  Jack Wighton
SR 7	 Bulldogs	 Nick Meaney
SR 8		  Jake Averillo
SR 9		  Josh Jackson
SR 10	 Sharks	 Sione Katoa
SR 11		  Ronaldo Mulitalo
SR 12		  Toby Rudolf
SR 13	 Titans	 Phillip Sami
SR 14		  Ashley Taylor
SR 15		  Young Tonumaipea
SR 16	 Sea Eagles	 Daly Cherry-Evans
SR 17		  Tom Trbojevic
SR 18		  Martin Taupau
SR 19	 Storm	 Suliasi Vunivalu
SR 20		  Cameron Smith
SR 21		  Cameron Smith
SR 22	 Knights	 Bradman Best
SR 23		  Enari Tuala
SR 24		  Kalyn Ponga
SR 25	 Cowboys	 Valentine Holmes
SR 26		  Hamiso Tabuai-Fidow
SR 27		  Gavin Cooper
SR 28	 Eels	 Michael Jennings
SR 29		  Clint Gutherson
SR 30		  Maika Sivo
SR 31	 Panthers	 Charlie Staines
SR 32		  Nathan Cleary
SR 33		  Josh Mansour
SR 34	 Rabbitohs	 Latrell Mitchell
SR 35		  Alex Johnston
SR 36		  Adam Reynolds
SR 37	 Dragons	 Cameron McInnes
SR 38		  Mikaele Ravalawa
SR 39		  Cody Ramsey
SR 40	 Roosters	 Josh Morris
SR 41		  Sonny Bill Williams
SR 42		  Mitchell Aubusson
SR 43	 Warriors	 Peta Hiku
SR 44		  Roger Tuivasa-Sheck
SR 45		  Chanel Harris-Tavita
SR 46	 Wests Tigers	 Billy Walters
SR 47		  David Nofoaluma
SR 48		  Benji Marshall

AUTHENTIC SIGNATURES 
AS 01 	 ASW 01 	 ASB 01 	 Broncos	 Jake Turpin 
AS 02 	 ASW 02 	 ASB 02 	 Raiders	 Joseph Tapine
AS 03 	 ASW 03 	 ASB 03 	 Bulldogs	 Nick Meaney
AS 04 	 ASW 04 	 ASB 04 	 Sharks	 Toby Rudolf
AS 05 	 ASW 05 	 ASB 05 	 Titans	 Brian Kelly
AS 06 	 ASW 06 	 ASB 06 	 Sea Eagles	 Curtis Sironen
AS 07 	 ASW 07 	 ASB 07 	 Storm	 Jahrome Hughes
AS 08 	 ASW 08 	 ASB 08 	 Knights	 Daniel Saifiti
AS 09 	 ASW 09 	 ASB 09 	 Cowboys	 Scott Drinkwater
AS 10 	 ASW 10 	 ASB 10 	 Eels	 Waqa Blake
AS 11 	 ASW 11 	 ASB 11 	 Panthers	 Stephen Crichton
AS 12 	 ASW 12 	 ASB 12 	 Rabbitohs	 Liam Knight
AS 13 	 ASW 13 	 ASB 13 	 Dragons 	 Josh Kerr
AS 14 	 ASW 14 	 ASB 14 	 Roosters	 Sitili Tupouniua
AS 15 	 ASW 15 	 ASB 15 	 Warriors	 Eliesa Katoa
AS 16 	 ASW 16 	 ASB 16 	 Wests Tigers	 Luciano Leilua

WILDCARDS
WC 01	 Broncos	 Alex Glenn
WC 02		  Payne Haas
WC 03		  Corey Oates
WC 04	 Raiders	 Josh Hodgson
WC 05		  Charnze Nicoll-Klokstad
WC 06		  Jack Wighton
WC 07	 Bulldogs	 Adam Elliott
WC 08		  Will Hopoate
WC 09		  Dylan Napa
WC 10	 Sharks	 Wade Graham
WC 11		  Shaun Johnson
WC 12		  Aaron Woods
WC 13	 Titans	 Alexander Brimson
WC 14		  Moeaki Fotuaika
WC 15		  Brian Kelly
WC 16	 Sea Eagles	 Daly Cherry-Evans
WC 17		  Jake Trbojevic
WC 18		  Tom Trbojevic
WC 19	 Storm	 Jesse Bromwich
WC 20		  Felise Kaufusi
WC 21		  Ryan Papenhuyzen
WC 22	 Knights	 David Klemmer
WC 23		  Mitchell Pearce
WC 24		  Kalyn Ponga
WC 25	 Cowboys	 Scott Drinkwater
WC 26		  Valentine Holmes
WC 27		  Jason Taumalolo
WC 28	 Eels	 Clinton Gutherson
WC 29		  Ryan Matterson
WC 30		  Mitchell Moses
WC 31	 Panthers	 Nathan Cleary
WC 32		  Apisai Koroisau
WC 33		  Isaah Yeo
WC 34	 Rabbitohs	 Latrell Mitchell
WC 35		  Adam Reynolds
WC 36		  Cody Walker
WC 37	 Dragons	 Ben Hunt
WC 38		  Zac Lomax
WC 39		  Paul Vaughan
WC 40	 Roosters	 Boyd Cordner
WC 41		  Luke Keary
WC 42		  James Tedesco
WC 43	 Warriors	 Tohu Harris
WC 44		  Kodi Nikorima
WC 45		  Roger Tuivasa-Sheck
WC 46	 Wests Tigers	 Luke Brooks
WC 47		  Luciano Leilua
WC 48		  David Nofoaluma

WILDCARDS GROUP
WCG 01	 Broncos
WCG 02	 Raiders
WCG 03	 Bulldogs
WCG 04	 Sharks
WCG 05	 Titans
WCG 06	 Sea Eagles
WCG 07	 Storm
WCG 08	 Knights
WCG 09	 Cowboys
WCG 10	 Eels
WCG 11	 Panthers
WCG 12	 Rabbitohs
WCG 13	 Dragons 
WCG 14	 Roosters
WCG 15	 Warriors
WCG 16	 Wests Tigers

2020 CLUB HEROES 
CH 1	 Broncos 	 Payne Haas
CH 2		  Patrick Carrigan
CH 3	 Raiders	 Josh Papalii
CH 4		  Jack Wighton
CH 5	 Bulldogs	 Kieran Foran
CH 6		  Jake Averillo
CH 7	 Sharks	 Shaun Johnson
CH 8		  Toby Rudolf
CH 9	 Titans	 Brian Kelly
CH 10		  Jaimin Jolliffe
CH 11	 Sea Eagles	 Tevita Funa
CH 12		  Reuben Garrick
CH 13	 Storm 	 Cameron Smith
CH 14		  Tino Fa’asuamaleaui 
CH 15	 Knights	 Kalyn Ponga
CH 16		  Kurt Mann
CH 17	 Cowboys	 Jason Taumalolo
CH 18		  Hamiso Tabuai-Fidow
CH 19	 Eels	 Clinton Gutherson
CH 20		  Andrew Davey
CH 21	 Panthers	 James Tamou
CH 22		  Nathan Cleary
CH 23	 Rabbitohs	 Cody Walker
CH 24		  Keaon Koloamatangi
CH 25	 Dragons	 Cameron McInnes
CH 26		  Tyson Frizell
CH 27	 Roosters	 James Tedesco
CH 28		  Victor Radley
CH 29	 Warriors	 Tohu Harris
CH 30		  Roger Tuivasa-Sheck
CH 31	 Wests Tigers	 David Nofoaluma
CH 32		  Harry Grant

RETIREMENTS
R 01	 RP 01	 Broncos	 Darius Boyd 
R 02	 RP 02	 Sharks	 Gerard Beale
R 03	 RP 03	 Sharks	 Jayson Bukuya
R 04	 RP 04	 Titans	 Shannon Boyd 
R 05	 RP 05	 Sea Eagles	 Joel Thompson
R 06	 RP 06	 Knights	 Tim Glasby 
R 07	 RP 07	 Knights	 Aidan Guerra
R 08	 RP 08	 Cowboys	 Gavin Cooper
R 09	 RP 09	 Eels	 David Gower
R 10	 RP 10	 Rabbitohs	 Ethan Lowe
R 11	 RP 11	 Dragons	 James Graham
R 12	 RP 12	 Roosters	 Mitchell Aubusson
R 13	 RP 13	 Warriors	 Adam Blair
R 14	 RP 14	 Wests Tigers	 Chris Lawrence
R 15	 RP 15	 Wests Tigers	 Chris McQueen

2020 TOP TRIES
TT 01 	 Broncos	 Kotoni Staggs
TT 02 	 Raiders	 Nick Cotric 
TT 03 	 Bulldogs	 Nick Meaney 
		  Raymond Faitala-Mariner
TT 04 	 Sharks	 Sione Katoa
TT 05 	 Titans	 Anthony Don
TT 06 	 Sea Eagles	 Jorge Taufua
TT 07 	 Storm	 Josh Addo-Carr
TT 08 	 Knights	 Enari Tuala
TT 09 	 Cowboys	 Kyle Feldt
TT 10 	 Eels	 Maika Sivo
TT 11 	 Panthers	 Stephen Crichton
TT 12 	 Rabbitohs	 Alex Johnston
TT 13 	 Dragons 	 Zac Lomax 
		  Mat Dufty 
		  Mikaele Ravawala
TT 14 	 Roosters	 Brett Morris
TT 15 	 Warriors	 Peta Hiku
TT 16 	 Wests Tigers	 David Nofoaluma

PREMIERSHIP PREDICTOR
PP 01 	 Broncos
PP 02 	 Raiders
PP 03 	 Bulldogs
PP 04 	 Sharks
PP 05 	 Titans
PP 06 	 Sea Eagles
PP 07 	 Storm
PP 08 	 Knights
PP 09 	 Cowboys
PP 10 	 Eels
PP 11 	 Panthers
PP 12 	 Rabbitohs
PP 13 	 Dragons 
PP 14 	 Roosters
PP 15 	 Warriors
PP 16 	 Wests Tigers

LEGENDS SIGNATURES
L17	 CCL17	 Mark Graham
L18	 CCL18	 Laurie Daley	

LEAGUE LEADERS	
LLG 1 	 Roger Tuivasa-Sheck
LLG 2 	 James Tedesco
LLG 3 	 Clinton Gutherson
LLG 4 	 Cameron McInnes
LLG 5 	 Damien Cook
LLG 6 	 Reed Mahoney
LLG 7 	 Adam Reynolds
LLG 8 	 Kyle Flanagan
LLG 9 	 Zac Lomax

STARTOONS
ST 01 	 STBK 01 	 STR 01 	 STBL 01 	 STY 01 	 Broncos	 Payne Haas
ST 02 	 STBK 02 	 STR 02 	 STBL 02 	 STY 02 	 Raiders	 Elliott Whitehead
ST 03 	 STBK 03 	 STR 03 	 STBL 03 	 STY 03 	 Bulldogs	 Adam Elliott
ST 04 	 STBK 04 	 STR 04 	 STBL 04 	 STY 04 	 Sharks	 Shaun Johnson
ST 05 	 STBK 05 	 STR 05 	 STBL 05 	 STY 05 	 Group A		
ST 06 	 STBK 06 	 STR 06 	 STBL 06 	 STY 06 	 Titans	 Ashley Taylor
ST 07 	 STBK 07 	 STR 07 	 STBL 07 	 STY 07 	 Sea Eagles	 Martin Taupau
ST 08 	 STBK 08 	 STR 08 	 STBL 08 	 STY 08 	 Storm	 Kenneath Bromwich
ST 09 	 STBK 09 	 STR 09 	 STBL 09 	 STY 09 	 Knights	 Kalyn Ponga
ST 10 	 STBK 10 	 STR 10 	 STBL 10 	 STY 10 	 Cowboys	 Scott Drinkwater
ST 11 	 STBK 11 	 STR 11 	 STBL 11 	 STY 11 	 Eels	 Mitchell Moses
ST 12 	 STBK 12 	 STR 12 	 STBL 12 	 STY 12 	 Panthers	 Apisai Koroisau
ST 13 	 STBK 13 	 STR 13 	 STBL 13 	 STY 13 	 Rabbitohs	 Cameron Murray
ST 14 	 STBK 14 	 STR 14 	 STBL 14 	 STY 14 	 Group B		
ST 15 	 STBK 15 	 STR 15 	 STBL 15 	 STY 15 	 Dragons 	 Mikaele Ravalawa
ST 16 	 STBK 16 	 STR 16 	 STBL 16 	 STY 16 	 Roosters	 Angus Crichton
ST 17 	 STBK 17 	 STR 17 	 STBL 17 	 STY 17 	 Warriors	 Roger Tuivasa-Sheck
ST 18 	 STBK 18 	 STR 18 	 STBL 18 	 STY 18 	 Wests Tigers	 Luke Brooks


